
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

12 

44 

16 

37 

89 

23 

56 

69 

79 

96 

86 

00 

94 

29 

77 

67 

99 

36 

34 

3 

62 

21 

Class 

P 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

P 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

P 

P2 

SR1 

P2 

FE2 

FC 

Name 

Peter Shadowen 

Justin Smith 

Carl Wingo 

Nicholas Zoretic 

David Wilklow 

Stanley Hallock 

Wade Richardson 

John Schimenti 

Daniel Thorogood 

Neil Radloff 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

Alan Oppel 

John Fuchs 

Mike Schiffer 

Harry Bradley 

Bill Dennis 

AJ Snyder 

H Neil Lund 

Will Franklin 

Sherman Chao 

Will Franklin 

Paul Douglas 

Reg 

FLA 

CCR 

TEN 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Mem # 

207477 

719110 

464238 

543657 

219689 

211336 

430483 

306594 

623251 

272206 

136097 

121581 

146282 

78934 

493217 

131196 

400809 

204744_1 

715612 

262589 

715612 

111222 

Home Town 

W Palm Bch FL 

Fort Mill SC 

Nashville TN 

Jacksonville FL 

North Salem NY 

Orlando FL 

Birmingham AL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Winter park FL 

Gilbert SC 

Orlando FL 

Inglis FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Brandon FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Gastonia NC 

Longwood FL 

Covington GA 

Palm Bch FL 

Covington GA 

Atlanta GA 

Make/Model 

2009 West WX10 

2010 Elan RF10 

2023 SCCA FE2 

2011 RFR F2000 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

2006 Stohr WF1 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift LR23 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1979 Crossle 35F 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1996 P23 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1991 Caracal D 

1992 Caracal D 

2005 Stohr WF1 

March Apache 86S 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2018 Stohr WF1 

SCCA  FE2 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:58.267 

2:02.552 

2:04.217 

2:05.966 

2:06.702 

2:06.379 

2:08.485 

2:08.147 

2:07.613 

2:13.010 

2:18.680 

2:14.963 

2:35.763 

2:41.541 

2:35.604 

2:40.467 

1:57.660 

2:14.523 

2:42.018 

Gap 

33.201 

11.950 

22.575 

6.606 

8.807 

14.276 

25.545 

0.644 

1 Lap 

49.515 

1 Lap 

2:18.141 

30.846 

6.255 

14.070 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

Road N Race Automotive/ Goodyear 

Momentum Motorsports 

Formula Race Parts 

Precision Design 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

RichardsonClement PC 

Pit Lane Services 

Lee Racing 

Mansion Windows 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Rosemont Realty/ Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

Bayshore Racing 

Caracal Cars 

Velocity Garage/ YoungRacing 

PM Racing 

Road N Race/ Lee Racing/ Goodyear/ Carbotech 

Apogee Design Corp. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:42.018) for SR1 by Will Franklin. 

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:17:08 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

33.201 

Avg. Speed 

101.430 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.660 

Best Speed 

108.312 

Best Lap by 

99 - AJ Snyder 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 1 - OW 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:01:55 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

99 

12 

62 

3 

44 

16 

89 

56 

69 

79 

96 

00 

86 

77 

29 

67 

23 

37* 

07 

21 

36 

34 

94 

Class 

P 

P 

FE2 

P2 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

P 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FC 

FC 

FS 

FC 

P2 

SR1 

FV 

Name 

AJ Snyder 

Peter Shadowen 

Will Franklin 

Sherman Chao 

Justin Smith 

Carl Wingo 

David Wilklow 

Wade Richardson 

John Schimenti 

Daniel Thorogood 

Neil Radloff 

Alan Oppel 

Kevin Brumbaugh 

Harry Bradley 

Mike Schiffer 

Bill Dennis 

Stanley Hallock 

Nicholas Zoretic 

Jacek Mucha 

Paul Douglas 

H Neil Lund 

Will Franklin 

John Fuchs 

Reg 

CCR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

TEN 

CFR 

ALA 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Mem # 

400809 

207477 

715612 

262589 

719110 

464238 

219689 

430483 

306594 

623251 

272206 

121581 

136097 

493217 

78934 

131196 

211336 

543657 

171 

111222 

204744_1 

715612 

146282 

Home Town 

Gastonia NC 

W Palm Bch FL 

Covington GA 

Palm Bch FL 

Fort Mill SC 

Nashville TN 

North Salem NY 

Birmingham AL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Winter park FL 

Orlando FL 

Gilbert SC 

Brandon FL 

Cape Coral FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Orlando FL 

Jacksonville FL 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Atlanta GA 

Longwood FL 

Covington GA 

Inglis FL 

Make/Model 

2005 Stohr WF1 

2009 West WX10 

SCCA  FE2 

2018 Stohr WF1 

2010 Elan RF10 

2023 SCCA FE2 

1995 Van Diemen RF95 

2006 Stohr WF1 

1992 Swift DB6 

1991 Swift LR23 

2005 Van Diemen RF05 

1998 Van Diemen RF98 

1979 Crossle 35F 

1991 Caracal D 

1991 Mysterian M2 

1992 Caracal D 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 

2011 RFR F2000 

2006 Swift 

2001 Van Diemen RF01 

March Apache 86S 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

1996 P23 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

9 

12 

9 

Best Tm 

1:56.095 

1:56.683 

1:58.170 

1:58.080 

2:00.876 

2:02.948 

2:06.500 

2:05.426 

2:07.399 

2:07.453 

2:11.595 

2:12.652 

2:18.506 

2:35.695 

2:38.222 

2:37.842 

2:06.971 

2:02.737 

2:38.853 

Gap 

7.194 

16.807 

9.162 

21.993 

33.483 

34.699 

14.896 

28.371 

0.281 

55.544 

27.598 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

41.545 

0.196 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5:07.333 

Sponsor 

Velocity Garage/ YoungRacing 

Road N Race Automotive/ Goodyear 

Road N Race/ Lee Racing/ Goodyear/ Carbotech 

Momentum Motorsports 

Precision Design 

RichardsonClement PC 

Pit Lane Services 

Lee Racing 

Mansion Windows 

Rosemont Realty/ Inc. Rental Management and Sales 

JPAR Magnolia Group 

Bayshore Racing 

Caracal Cars 

DrStanHallockPrimusPitLaneService 

Formula Race Parts 

Ocean Ridge FL 

Apogee Design Corp. 

PM Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 37 penalized to LIC & NO SARRC POINTS for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:29:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

7.194 

Avg. Speed 

107.664 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.095 

Best Speed 

109.772 

Best Lap by 

99 - AJ Snyder 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 1 - OW 

SARRC Championship Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 8:31:40 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 08:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

69 

139 

68 

21 

171 

27 

98 

123 

156 

84 

56 

18 

11 

43 

39 

197 

78 

148 

51 

02 

127 

45 

65 

41 

173 

19 

44 

106 

Class 

GT3 

STU 

STU 

ITO 

SPU 

T3 

ITO 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

SMX 

SPU 

T3 

SPU 

SPU 

STL 

STL 

SPU 

STU 

ITO 

T3 

STU 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

Name 

Bill McGavic 

Jorge Ortiz 

Edwin Soto-Quinones 

Michael Albano 

Morne Hobson 

Robert Rosa/ Jr 

Paul Troup 

Kyle Jansch 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Robert McManus 

Paul McNamara 

Steve Eckerich 

Louis Boustani 

Patrick McGovern 

Carlos Ramirez 

Sean Carpenter 

Art Valentine 

Fred Hutcheson 

Robert Roland 

Vance James 

Michael Outen 

Kip VanSteenburg 

Andy Wilkin 

Christopher DeShong 

Paul Azan 

Ricky Sanders 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Mark Bradley 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

NCR 

GPR 

CCR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Bucc 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

GPR 

NCR 

Mem # 

122611 

536591 

370560 

249694 

699794 

653388 

325427 

634210 

548186 

357586 

281684 

202206 

272714_1 

498004 

476157 

456717 

406110 

482256 

138736 

423676 

40231 

279307 

317146 

164248_3 

439749 

408340 

552422 

493251 

Home Town 

Arcadia FL 

San Juan PR 

Orlando FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

San Juan PR 

Atlanta GA 

Kittrell NC 

Orlando FL 

Monroe NC 

Windermere FL 

FLetcher NC 

Melbourne FL 

Richmond KY 

St Cloud FL 

Clearwater FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Savannah GA 

Asheville NC 

Hickory NC 

Hickory NC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Apopka FL 

Valrico FL 

Miami FL 

Stockbridge GA 

St. Cloud FL 

Wake Forest NC 

Make/Model 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1995 Honda Civic 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

2009 BMW 328i 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

2003 BMW 330ci 

2002 BMW 330ci 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1990 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 Honda Honda 

2007 Ford Mustang 

Thunder Roadster 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW 330i 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2020 Aston Martin Mitjet 

2002 Honda S2000 

1993 BMW 325is 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:08.350 

2:08.709 

2:11.807 

2:13.160 

2:13.680 

2:15.039 

2:12.391 

2:16.436 

2:16.858 

2:17.607 

2:18.970 

2:19.497 

2:20.360 

2:21.042 

2:20.215 

2:21.815 

2:12.077 

2:23.371 

2:24.491 

2:28.639 

2:21.479 

2:06.443 

2:48.469 

Gap 

2.319 

30.523 

1.752 

5.550 

18.592 

5.252 

6.344 

2.230 

8.295 

15.838 

4.398 

2.456 

8.852 

6.081 

10.980 

1.804 

5.882 

9.111 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Racefactory/ Real Street/Fulcro/ Ducane/Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Scuderia Krusty/ G-LOC Brakes/ BGB/ Race Factory 

Sierra Racing/ BKR/Wilkin Performance 

Robert Rosa Racing 

Dawson Motorsports 

Marked Media Import Auto Pro 

Racefactory 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

LTB Autosports 

Rossinni Racing Products 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Collin Carpenter Racing 

K&A RACING 

Downtown Tire Pros 

James Oxygen & Supply 

VanSteenburg Performance 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

TOYOMOTO SALES 

PITBOXES.com / RACETRAILERSALES.com 

AKT Racing Team 

Marked Media Inc. Import Auto Pro 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:06.443) for STU by Kip VanSteenburg. 

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:36:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

2.319 

Avg. Speed 

97.500 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.443 

Best Speed 

100.788 

Best Lap by 

45 - Kip VanSteenburg 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 2 - STL-U, SPU, GT3-U, ITO, T3 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:35:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

1 

4 

5 

5 

4 

6 

5 

3 

4 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

45 

139 

69 

21 

171 

78 

19 

27 

84 

44 

156 

123 

56 

18 

43 

39 

148 

197 

51 

127 

02 

173 

68 

98 

65 

41 

106 

11 

Class 

STU 

STU 

GT3 

ITO 

SPU 

SPU 

SPU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

STL 

SMX 

SPU 

SPU 

T3 

STL 

SPU 

STL 

STU 

STU 

ITO 

ITO 

T3 

STU 

STL 

Name 

Kip VanSteenburg 

Jorge Ortiz 

Bill McGavic 

Michael Albano 

Morne Hobson 

Art Valentine 

Ricky Sanders 

Robert Rosa/ Jr 

Robert McManus 

Gonzalo Aponte 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Kyle Jansch 

Paul McNamara 

Steve Eckerich 

Patrick McGovern 

Carlos Ramirez 

Fred Hutcheson 

Sean Carpenter 

Robert Roland 

Michael Outen 

Vance James 

Paul Azan 

Edwin Soto-Quinones 

Paul Troup 

Andy Wilkin 

Christopher DeShong 

Mark Bradley 

Louis Boustani 

Reg 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

GPR 

CCR 

GPR 

GPR 

NCR 

CFR 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CCR 

CCR 

CCR 

FLA 

GPR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

Mem # 

279307 

536591 

122611 

249694 

699794 

406110 

408340 

653388 

357586 

552422 

548186 

634210 

281684 

202206 

498004 

476157 

482256 

456717 

138736 

40231 

423676 

439749 

370560 

325427 

317146 

164248_3 

493251 

272714_1 

Home Town 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

San Juan PR 

Arcadia FL 

Melbourne FL 

Sarasota FL 

Palm Coast GA 

Stockbridge GA 

San Juan PR 

Monroe NC 

St. Cloud FL 

Orlando FL 

Kittrell NC 

Windermere FL 

FLetcher NC 

Richmond KY 

St Cloud FL 

Savannah GA 

Clearwater FL 

Asheville NC 

Hickory NC 

Hickory NC 

Miami FL 

Orlando FL 

Atlanta GA 

Apopka FL 

Valrico FL 

Wake Forest NC 

Melbourne FL 

Make/Model 

1991 Porsche 944S2 

1995 Honda Civic 

1995 Mazda RX7 

1991 Ford Mustang 

1973 Ford Escort Mk1 

Thunder Roadster 

2020 Aston Martin Mitjet 

2009 BMW 328i 

2004 Mazda RX8 

2002 Honda S2000 

2002 BMW 330ci 

2003 BMW 330ci 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1990 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1997 Honda Honda 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Datsun 510 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2000 Porsche Boxster S 

1985 Chev. Camaro 

1983 Ford Mustang 

2003 BMW 330i 

1993 BMW 325is 

1999 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

6 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:04.368 

2:04.774 

2:08.572 

2:12.446 

2:12.902 

2:12.930 

2:13.075 

2:14.497 

2:12.499 

2:14.427 

2:17.100 

2:16.333 

2:19.304 

2:17.822 

2:19.707 

2:20.845 

2:21.483 

2:19.763 

2:22.784 

2:21.738 

2:26.130 

2:04.795 

2:10.792 

2:13.174 

2:55.423 

Gap 

3.304 

42.385 

59.560 

2.405 

0.331 

0.253 

28.738 

1.584 

1 Lap 

14.807 

1.590 

26.054 

10.021 

3.054 

9.130 

12.864 

1.131 

24.515 

40.607 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

21.158 

5 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

VanSteenburg Performance 

Racefactory/ Real Street/Fulcro/ Ducane/Valvoline/ Pro Parents 

Hoosier 

Sierra Racing/ BKR/Wilkin Performance 

K&A RACING 

PITBOXES.com / RACETRAILERSALES.com 

Robert Rosa Racing 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

AKT Racing Team 

Racefactory 

Marked Media Import Auto Pro 

Reed Nissan/ Reed Nissan Clermont/ Reed Insurance/ 

Eckerich Race Engineering 

Rossinni Racing Products 

C&W MOTORSPORT CORP. 

Collin Carpenter Racing 

Downtown Tire Pros 

James Oxygen & Supply 

TOYOMOTO SALES 

Scuderia Krusty/ G-LOC Brakes/ BGB/ Race Factory 

Dawson Motorsports 

Wilkin Performance Automotive 

Skip Barber Racing/ Hawk Brakes/ Hoosier Tire/ EBC Brakes 

Marked Media Inc. Import Auto Pro 

LTB Autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:04.368) for STU by Kip VanSteenburg. 

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:38:40 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.304 

Avg. Speed 

100.757 

Best Lap Tm 

2:04.368 

Best Speed 

102.470 

Best Lap by 

45 - Kip VanSteenburg 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 2 - STL-U, SPU, GT3-U, ITO, T3 

SARRC Championship Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 9:24:47 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 09:20 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

77 

7 

33 

47 

20 

16 

56 

4 

10 

19 

41 

66 

59 

04 

35 

57 

107 

30 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Arvid Albanese 

Tray Ayres 

Rob Clifton 

Matthew Horst 

Tim Preble 

TJ Preble 

Shawn DeKold 

Steve Zemaitis 

Thomas Weir 

Ryan Starck 

Adam Wright 

Adam Fetterman 

Wade White 

Steve Clifton 

Adam Greiner 

Will Hamel 

Cliff White 

Scott Greiner 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

Atl 

SCR 

TVR 

CFR 

FLA 

TVR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

Mem # 

674801 

256983 

553373 

511090 

368767 

645715 

667228 

219037 

371907 

712475 

649145 

483857 

55148 

553374 

673117 

115987 

290226 

672851 

Home Town 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Dahlonega GA 

Evans GA 

Roswell GA 

Lake Worth FL 

Deerfield Bch FL 

West Union SC 

Hartwell GA 

Charleston SC 

Franklin TN 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm City FL 

Vail CO 

Evans GA 

Palm City FL 

Parkland FL 

Huntsville AL 

Stuart FL 

Make/Model 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2025 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2010 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2014 SCCA  SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:09.729 

2:09.734 

2:09.904 

2:10.143 

2:10.408 

2:11.059 

2:10.945 

2:11.410 

2:11.152 

2:11.143 

2:10.865 

2:12.581 

2:12.424 

2:14.003 

2:15.037 

2:29.630 

2:17.471 

2:21.195 

Gap 

0.055 

0.696 

1.372 

0.094 

2.565 

1.554 

1.068 

0.064 

0.545 

0.047 

5.293 

0.004 

12.755 

0.531 

1:16.484 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

Sponsor 

Ayres Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

JAM3 Racing / Comprent Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Comprent Motor Sports 

VP-4 Skinny Dragons/HMLA-369 Gunfighters 

Southeast SRF3 

B2 Motorsports/Valvoline 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

B2 Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

Sandra Hamel 

B2 Motorsports 

Apex Motorsports South 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:42:41 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.055 

Avg. Speed 

85.434 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.729 

Best Speed 

98.236 

Best Lap by 

77 - Arvid Albanese 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 3 - SRF3 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:13:35 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

9 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

No. 

33 

47 

16 

56 

77 

4 

41 

66 

57 

7 

19 

20 

10 

59 

04 

35 

30 

107 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Rob Clifton 

Matthew Horst 

TJ Preble 

Shawn DeKold 

Arvid Albanese 

Steve Zemaitis 

Adam Wright 

Adam Fetterman 

Will Hamel 

Tray Ayres 

Ryan Starck 

Tim Preble 

Thomas Weir 

Wade White 

Steve Clifton 

Adam Greiner 

Scott Greiner 

Cliff White 

Reg 

Atl 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

TVR 

CFR 

SCR 

TVR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

TVR 

Mem # 

553373 

511090 

645715 

667228 

674801 

219037 

649145 

483857 

115987 

256983 

712475 

368767 

371907 

55148 

553374 

673117 

672851 

290226 

Home Town 

Evans GA 

Roswell GA 

Deerfield Bch FL 

West Union SC 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Hartwell GA 

Loxahatchee FL 

Palm City FL 

Parkland FL 

Dahlonega GA 

Franklin TN 

Lake Worth FL 

Charleston SC 

Vail CO 

Evans GA 

Palm City FL 

Stuart FL 

Huntsville AL 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

2002 SCCA SRF3 

2021 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

1986 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2010 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2000 SCCA SRF Ford 

2025 SCCA SRF3 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2020 SCCA SRF3 

2000 SCCA SRF3 

2003 SCCA SRF3 

2006 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2014 SCCA  SRF3 

2022 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

SCCA SRF3 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

2:10.576 

2:10.629 

2:10.590 

2:11.325 

2:10.459 

2:12.217 

2:12.010 

2:11.838 

2:30.021 

2:09.790 

21:52.479 

Gap 

0.047 

1.013 

10.193 

0.185 

5.591 

0.563 

0.109 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

8 Laps 

1 Lap 

0.607 

0.656 

0.085 

0.146 

0.109 

Sponsor 

Clifton Construction 

JAM3 Racing / Comprent Motorsports 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Comprent Motor Sports 

VP-4 Skinny Dragons/HMLA-369 Gunfighters 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Sandra Hamel 

Ayres Motorsports 

B2 Motorsports/Valvoline 

PM Racing / Precision Aluminum Products 

Southeast SRF3 

B2 Motorsports 

Clifton Construction 

Apex Motorsports South 

B2 Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 1:44:57 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.047 

Avg. Speed 

71.444 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.790 

Best Speed 

98.189 

Best Lap by 

7 - Tray Ayres 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 3 - SRF3 

SARRC Championship Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 10:21:02 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 10:10 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

2 

2 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

63 

169 

56 

114 

144 

64 

148 

140 

190 

80 

123 

91 

115 

73 

53 

46 

81 

117 

68 

188 

116 

49 

05 

156 

44 

48 

16 

133 

Class 

4R1 

4ITR 

4SRF3 

4ITS 

4SMX 

4R2 

4ITEZ 

4STU 

4ITEZ 

4ITR 

4T3 

4T4 

4STL 

4SM 

4SM 

4ITEZ 

4ITS 

4ITA 

4ITS 

4ITS 

4ITA 

4ITS 

4STU 

4T3 

4ITS 

4SM 

4R1 

4ITR 

Name 

Tristen Tyler-Summers 

Michael McKee 

Shawn DeKold 

Selin L. Rollan 

Bobby Gossett 

Mike Gorman 

Fred Hutcheson 

Christopher Girem 

Christopher Marsh 

Bryan Collyer 

Kyle Jansch 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Benny Riguard 

Tucker Martin 

Reagan Thomas 

Amy Jackson 

Nathan Pring 

Kaelyn/Marc Kinley 

Phil Adams 

Jarred Douglas 

Brennan Spencer 

Cole Lucas 

Joe Leonard 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Richard Unger 

Francisco Barroso 

Rodin Younessi 

Matthew Fritz 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

SCR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

756293 

439825 

667228 

177256_1 

693470 

600311 

482256 

735313 

300142 

287602_1 

634210 

491799 

555680 

366602 

679822 

629333 

544474 

474822 

413538 

536552 

755305 

697501 

248133 

548186 

657891 

626541 

426467 

612912 

Home Town 

St. Helena CA 

Bradenton FL 

West Union SC 

Miami FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Savannah GA 

Lake Mary FL 

Jupiter FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Kittrell NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Kissimmee FL 

Beaufort SC 

Rock Hill SC 

N Fort Myers FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Osteen FL 

Port Orange FL 

Salt Springs FL 

Clermont FL 

Edgewater FL 

Lillian AL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Miami Spgs FL 

Wellington FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2008 BMW M3 

1998 BMW 328i 

SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2009 BMW M3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 BMW 535 

2003 BMW 330ci 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1996 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura integra 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

2002 BMW 330ci 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2022 BMW M2 CS 

1992 BMW 325i 

Laps 

92 

92 

91 

91 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

87 

87 

86 

86 

85 

84 

84 

84 

83 

83 

80 

77 

75 

62 

61 

49 

39 

21 

19 

Best Tm 

2:07.810 

2:15.557 

2:11.854 

2:17.097 

2:16.141 

2:14.347 

2:18.726 

2:18.810 

2:20.713 

2:21.340 

2:15.319 

2:18.799 

2:25.443 

2:26.077 

2:30.431 

2:24.783 

2:18.607 

2:27.699 

2:26.843 

2:25.062 

2:35.087 

2:20.990 

2:24.961 

2:17.982 

2:26.963 

2:22.416 

2:06.540 

2:27.810 

Gap 

1.886 

1 Lap 

1:00.051 

1 Lap 

40.582 

34.328 

21.855 

0.766 

3 Laps 

1:14.630 

1 Lap 

3.971 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:30.161 

12.541 

1 Lap 

2:08.888 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

13 Laps 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

10 Laps 

18 Laps 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Comprent Motor Sports 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Rom Motorsports/ Marsh Fasteners 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Marked Media Import Auto Pro 

Habis Performance/ Panic Motorsports 

Riguard Racing/ GCRenovation/ POPE Machine Shop/ Carraizo Quarry/ Riguard Auto Repair 

G-Loc Brakes/ Apex Performance/ A&R Autoworks/ Mom+Dad 

Morehead Speed Works / FasterSkunk Racing / Racing For ALS 

Salon Lofts 

bills cold beer 

Redzilla Racing 

BEMS/ Bennett Engineered Motor Sports 

SPARK/ Mike The Mechanic 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

ASE/ 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

Racefactory 

IAG Aero Group 

CODB RACING 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2025 9:24:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.886 

Avg. Speed 

84.830 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.540 

Best Speed 

100.711 

Best Lap by 

16 - Rodin Younessi 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-65555 

4 Hour Enduro 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 17:11:15 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 05:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

68 

25 

3 

2 

88 

91 

08 

114 

74 

106 

03 

00 

96 

37 

9 

84 

122 

50 

22 

64 

75 

53 

77 

52 

44 

146 

7 

20 

14 

11 

Class 

ITS 

ITS 

ITR 

ITS 

T4 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

T4 

T4 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

IT7 

ITS 

IT7 

ITS 

ITR 

ITR 

ITR 

Name 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Peter Beaulieu 

Steve Tye 

Keith Goldin 

Nathan Pring 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Luis Millares 

Selin L. Rollan 

William Phee 

Graham Partain 

James Bailey 

Menas Akarjalian 

Nicole Hecker 

Herbert Gomez 

Roger Heaton 

Alec King 

Patsy Thomas 

Grant MacDonald 

Albert Lazo 

Cesar Ochoa 

John-Paul Easy 

Steve Maholias 

Steve Knob 

John Morrison 

Richard Unger 

Richard D McLean 

Nathan Jackson 

Mary Ronie 

Matthew Fritz 

Paul Ronie 

Reg 

NCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

CCR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

349334 

649075 

51975_1 

198815 

544474 

491799 

518039 

177256_1 

749 

622350 

722568 

171413 

464154 

342716 

674368 

719114 

320045 

367496 

291084 

273113 

430645 

658279 

435849 

59 

657891 

310513 

427693 

324334 

612912 

218233 

Home Town 

Bennettsville SC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Palatka FL 

Miami FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Miami FL 

Cumming GA 

Gainesville FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Oak Hill FL 

Deland FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Orlando FL 

Summerville SC 

Orlando FL 

Southport NC 

Miami FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miramar FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Stuart FL 

Parkland FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Plantation FL 

McDonough GA 

W Palm Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Lake Park FL 

Make/Model 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2004 Acura TSX 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2000 Acura Integra 

1992 Acura Integra 

1991 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1997 BMW 328is 

1993 BMW 325 i 

1995 BMW 325i 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:17.992 

2:18.120 

2:17.354 

2:18.170 

2:19.145 

2:18.896 

2:19.897 

2:18.993 

2:18.742 

2:17.984 

2:19.629 

2:21.361 

2:23.206 

2:25.729 

2:26.671 

2:25.661 

2:27.718 

2:28.111 

2:25.625 

2:27.110 

2:29.582 

2:29.786 

2:36.291 

2:41.054 

2:29.665 

2:39.372 

Gap 

0.083 

0.433 

0.054 

3.113 

0.803 

0.002 

0.003 

0.939 

0.249 

1.705 

1.554 

2.599 

8.195 

1.862 

0.353 

3.501 

0.342 

0.047 

0.466 

4.044 

0.417 

14.196 

52.309 

5 Laps 

1:18.750 

Sponsor 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

RSR 

BO-TYE Racing 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Salon Lofts/ Rossini Racing Products 

Habis Performance/ Panic Motorsports 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy FLoor Pros 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

G-LOC Brakes/ wrpmotorsports.com/ opm autosports 

RS Auto Repair 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

Pope Machine Shop/Riguard Racing/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

Shade Tree Motorsports 

RV Rentals / Vance Tire & Auto / Holy Crap This is FUN! 

Mizzou Tiger Motorsports 

Apex Alignment/Rollan Plumbing/Old Dogs Racing/3P-Logistix 

Performance plus auto repair 

KEM 

Quest Racing 

STS Racing 

STS RACING. 

Nathan Jackson Racing R&R Towing Pitboxes 

RSR 

Cost of doing Business racing 

RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:09:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.083 

Avg. Speed 

79.153 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.354 

Best Speed 

92.782 

Best Lap by 

3 - Steve Tye 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 4 - IT7, A, R, T4 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:47:28 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

3 

4 

4 

6 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

14 

91 

106 

03 

3 

68 

25 

2 

84 

08 

00 

64 

75 

37 

50 

96 

122 

88* 

53 

77 

44 

146 

52 

74 

9 

11 

22 

114 

7 

Class 

ITR 

ITR 

T4 

T4 

T4 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

ITA 

ITA 

ITA 

T4 

ITS 

T4 

T4 

ITA 

ITA 

ITS 

IT7 

IT7 

ITS 

ITA 

ITR 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

Name 

Mary Ronie 

Matthew Fritz 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Graham Partain 

James Bailey 

Steve Tye 

Ron Munnerlyn 

Peter Beaulieu 

Keith Goldin 

Alec King 

Luis Millares 

Menas Akarjalian 

Cesar Ochoa 

John-Paul Easy 

Herbert Gomez 

Grant MacDonald 

Nicole Hecker 

Patsy Thomas 

Nathan Pring 

Steve Maholias 

Steve Knob 

Richard Unger 

Richard D McLean 

John Morrison 

William Phee 

Roger Heaton 

Paul Ronie 

Albert Lazo 

Selin L. Rollan 

Nathan Jackson 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CCR 

Bucc 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

GPR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

Mem # 

324334 

612912 

491799 

622350 

722568 

51975_1 

349334 

649075 

198815 

719114 

518039 

171413 

273113 

430645 

342716 

367496 

464154 

320045 

544474 

658279 

435849 

657891 

310513 

59 

749 

674368 

218233 

291084 

177256_1 

427693 

Home Town 

W Palm Bch FL 

Orlando FL 

Spartanburg SC 

Gainesville FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Palatka FL 

Bennettsville SC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Miami FL 

Summerville SC 

Palmetto Bay FL 

Oak Hill FL 

Pompano Bch FL 

Miramar FL 

Kissimmee FL 

Southport NC 

Deland FL 

Orlando FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Ormond Bch FL 

Stuart FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Plantation FL 

Parkland FL 

Cumming GA 

Orlando FL 

Lake Park FL 

Miami FL 

Miami FL 

McDonough GA 

Make/Model 

1997 BMW 328is 

1993 BMW 325 i 

2007 Mazda Miata 

1998 Porsche Boxster 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1984 Chev. Corvette 

2014 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1991 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2000 Acura Integra 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1991 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1984 Mazda RX7 

1982 Mazda RX7 

2004 Acura TSX 

1992 Acura Integra 

1995 BMW 325i 

1994 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

8 

Best Tm 

2:17.028 

2:16.729 

2:16.921 

2:18.028 

2:20.018 

2:16.784 

2:16.808 

2:18.115 

2:19.437 

2:24.372 

2:19.685 

2:20.959 

2:27.280 

2:27.295 

2:24.677 

2:28.486 

2:22.882 

2:30.186 

2:17.191 

2:32.014 

2:34.877 

2:32.095 

2:37.289 

2:37.329 

2:17.337 

Gap 

6.587 

1.090 

1.639 

37.363 

10.078 

13.961 

8.862 

22.243 

6.153 

0.087 

22.406 

6.201 

15.476 

40.662 

2:01.866 

0.753 

20.809 

1 Lap 

23.987 

38.836 

19.902 

7.571 

1.510 

4 Laps 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

RSR 

Cost of doing Business racing 

Habis Performance/ Panic Motorsports 

RS Auto Repair 

BO-TYE Racing 

Mazda/ Hoosier/ G-Loc 

RSR 

RX7 & MIATA SUPER SHORT SHIFTERS 

Shade Tree Motorsports 

Apex Alignment/ AMA Realty/ 3P-LOGISTIX/ Epoxy FLoor Pros 

Performance plus auto repair 

Pope Machine Shop/Riguard Racing/Apex Alignment/ JO Alignment 

Mizzou Tiger Motorsports 

Hecker Racing/ Bills Cold Beer 

RV Rentals / Vance Tire & Auto / Holy Crap This is FUN! 

Salon Lofts/ Rossini Racing Products 

KEM 

Quest Racing 

STS RACING. 

STS Racing 

G-LOC Brakes/ wrpmotorsports.com/ opm autosports 

Making Speed/ CODB Racing 

RSR 

Apex Alignment/Rollan Plumbing/Old Dogs Racing/3P-Logistix 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Nathan Jackson Racing R&R Towing Pitboxes 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 88 penalized to LIC  & NO SARRC POINTS for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:12:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

6.587 

Avg. Speed 

92.206 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.729 

Best Speed 

93.206 

Best Lap by 

14 - Matthew Fritz 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 4 - IT7, A, R, T4 

SARRC Championship Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:26:58 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 11:00 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

2 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

16 

17 

2 

3 

4 

18 

5 

19 

20 

6 

No. 

44 

66 

134 

10 

101 

8 

24 

4 

45 

21 

157 

34 

77 

74 

73 

56 

7 

115 

14 

22 

81 

12 

80 

11 

36 

17 

33 

64 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Bobby Gossett 

Charles Mactutus 

Christian Meyer 

John Davison 

Mical Fountain 

Michael Carter 

Alex Acosta 

Malbec Ramos 

Harley Scuffil 

Eric Gerchak 

Roy Hobson 

Ford Munnerlyn 

Ellie Gossett 

Rob Bailey 

Tucker Martin 

Lucas Jensen 

Jason Fichter 

Jason Turcotte 

Christopher Girem 

Todd Shirah 

Adren Hance Jr 

Frederick L Baker 

James Brown 

Cole Lucas 

Owen Oseroff 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Peter Sumerford 

Ken Steagall 

Reg 

SCR 

SCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

SCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

SCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

ALA 

TEN 

Mem # 

693470 

545121 

698666 

76590_3 

481962 

456262 

442396 

720364 

498195 

548161 

642411 

364608 

708028 

484488 

366602 

723699 

464585 

502732 

735313 

649446 

410050 

512074 

235199 

697501 

700040 

474822 

642317 

114947 

Home Town 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Little Mountain SC 

Seminole FL 

Neptune Bch FL 

Alva FL 

Savannah GA 

SW Ranches FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Naples FL 

Statesville NC 

Sarasota FL 

Bennettsville SC 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Beaufort SC 

Powder Springs GA 

Jupiter FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Lake Mary FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Naples FL 

Waynesville NC 

Charleston SC 

Edgewater FL 

Woodstock GA 

Osteen FL 

Birmingham AL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:20.504 

2:20.410 

2:20.553 

2:21.014 

2:21.870 

2:21.869 

2:22.414 

2:22.456 

2:22.580 

2:22.922 

2:23.918 

2:23.483 

2:23.628 

2:24.116 

2:23.675 

2:23.886 

2:23.890 

2:24.703 

2:25.743 

2:25.535 

2:25.935 

2:25.573 

2:28.451 

2:26.456 

2:30.225 

2:28.826 

2:30.249 

2:35.937 

Gap 

0.002 

0.129 

9.866 

5.260 

0.408 

0.879 

0.032 

7.047 

4.250 

0.103 

2.726 

0.064 

0.103 

0.519 

6.149 

0.008 

8.604 

3.135 

0.080 

1.454 

11.852 

17.668 

8.381 

4.083 

18.494 

16.187 

21.078 

Sponsor 

Salty Dog Racing 

Salty Dog Racing/ Rossini Engines/ G-Loc/ Hoosier 

Mom/ Dad/ Grandma & Papa 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

AAR24 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

MTP Autosport/ G-Loc Brakes/ Rossini Racing 

Final Turn Motorsports/ 3P Logistix 

Munnerlyn Law Firm/ Mazda/ G-Loc/ Hoosier 

Salty Dog Racing 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P Logistix/Final Turn Motorsports 

G-Loc Brakes/ Apex Performance/ A&R Autoworks/ Mom+Dad 

Freebird racing 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Autotechnik 

AKT RACING TEAM 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Quest Racing 

SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniRacing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Schmoka Boyz/ EMS Fabrication 

Atlanta Custom Wraps / O Squared Racing 

bills cold beer 

J&M Tank Lines/ MTP Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:16:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.002 

Avg. Speed 

89.950 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.410 

Best Speed 

90.763 

Best Lap by 

66 - Charles Mactutus 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 5 - SM 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:23:53 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

1 

13 

2 

14 

3 

15 

16 

4 

5 

17 

18 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

44 

66 

134 

8 

10 

4 

101 

45* 

24 

21 

34 

157 

73 

7 

81 

22 

115 

77 

12 

14 

17 

36 

80* 

74 

56 

11 

33 

64 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMT 

SM 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

SMSE 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SMSE 

Name 

Bobby Gossett 

Charles Mactutus 

Christian Meyer 

Michael Carter 

John Davison 

Malbec Ramos 

Mical Fountain 

Harley Scuffil 

Alex Acosta 

Eric Gerchak 

Ford Munnerlyn 

Roy Hobson 

Tucker Martin 

Jason Fichter 

Adren Hance Jr 

Todd Shirah 

Jason Turcotte 

Ellie Gossett 

Frederick L Baker 

Christopher Girem 

Kaelyn Kinley 

Owen Oseroff 

James Brown 

Rob Bailey 

Lucas Jensen 

Cole Lucas 

Peter Sumerford 

Ken Steagall 

Reg 

SCR 

SCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

NCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

SCR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

SCR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

ALA 

TEN 

Mem # 

693470 

545121 

698666 

456262 

76590_3 

720364 

481962 

498195 

442396 

548161 

364608 

642411 

366602 

464585 

410050 

649446 

502732 

708028 

512074 

735313 

474822 

700040 

235199 

484488 

723699 

697501 

642317 

114947 

Home Town 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Little Mountain SC 

Seminole FL 

Savannah GA 

Neptune Bch FL 

Belle Isle FL 

Alva FL 

Naples FL 

SW Ranches FL 

Statesville NC 

Bennettsville SC 

Sarasota FL 

Beaufort SC 

Jupiter FL 

Naples FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

N Fort Myers FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Waynesville NC 

Lake Mary FL 

Osteen FL 

Woodstock GA 

Charleston SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Powder Springs GA 

Edgewater FL 

Birmingham AL 

Murfreesboro TN 

Make/Model 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2003 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

10 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

2:21.634 

2:21.493 

2:21.704 

2:21.744 

2:21.329 

2:21.957 

2:22.857 

2:23.084 

2:23.480 

2:23.523 

2:22.568 

2:24.206 

2:24.204 

2:23.439 

2:25.300 

2:25.418 

2:24.378 

2:25.201 

2:24.400 

2:27.094 

2:30.321 

2:30.323 

2:26.513 

2:23.405 

2:23.792 

2:32.546 

Gap 

0.001 

0.211 

2.914 

9.329 

8.760 

0.008 

0.112 

0.094 

1.280 

0.512 

1.107 

0.110 

0.645 

14.696 

0.079 

1.203 

0.088 

14.455 

0.048 

22.990 

0.122 

0.399 

3 Laps 

2.329 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Salty Dog Racing 

Salty Dog Racing/ Rossini Engines/ G-Loc/ Hoosier 

Mom/ Dad/ Grandma & Papa 

Rossini Racing | Carbotech 

Autotechnik/ Labounty Engines/ SMMD/ Peoples Champ Productions 

Vex Motorsports and Verandah Properties 

Autotechnik/ Angry Tomato Racing/ J. R. Evans Engineering 

Black Horse Motors LLC 

AAR24 

MTP Autosport/ G-Loc Brakes/ Rossini Racing 

Munnerlyn Law Firm/ Mazda/ G-Loc/ Hoosier 

Final Turn Motorsports/ 3P Logistix 

G-Loc Brakes/ Apex Performance/ A&R Autoworks/ Mom+Dad 

Jupiter Auto Body 

Quest Racing 

Shirahbuilding&Dev 

Autotechnik 

Salty Dog Racing 

AKT RACING TEAM 

bills cold beer 

Atlanta Custom Wraps / O Squared Racing 

SouthCoastMotorsports/RossiniRacing 

GMW Auto Transport / 3P Logistix/Final Turn Motorsports 

Freebird racing 

Keystone Repairs LLC/ Schmoka Boyz/ EMS Fabrication 

J&M Tank Lines/ MTP Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 80 penalized to LIC & NO SARRC POINTS for failure to report to Impound (GCR 5.9.3.C.) CSA 

Car 45 penalized 1 POA & 2 Penalty Points for avoidable contact (GCR 6.11.1.A., B. & C.) CSA 

Printed: 9/22/2025 3:52:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.001 

Avg. Speed 

85.319 

Best Lap Tm 

2:21.329 

Best Speed 

90.173 

Best Lap by 

10 - John Davison 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 5 - SM 

SARRC Championship Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (40:00 and 13 Laps) started at 13:15:39 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 11:50 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

5 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

148 

78 

162 

30 

79 

38 

8 

86 

14 

22 

140 

08 

6 

48 

119 

5 

07 

47 

117 

115 

19 

61 

96 

06 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

B-Spec 

ITB 

B-Spec 

ITC 

GTL 

FP 

ITC 

FP 

ITB 

ITB 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Al Pierce 

John Bell 

Mark Carpenter 

David Boles 

Pedro Rivera 

Patrick McGovern 

Ken Blackburn 

Russ McBride 

Mike McCormick 

Gerald Wilcox 

Donald Placeres 

John Mark Gray 

Steve Saney 

Josh Schmidt 

Bradley Ross 

Gary McCormick 

Miki Moerwald 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Richard Gallup 

Scott Larson 

Donald Ahrens 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Greg Eley 

Reg 

Bucc 

CCR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

FLA 

NCR 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

638025 

64958 

546004 

335871 

184279 

315494-01 

498004 

77204_1 

110999 

332166 

421939 

555467 

305652_1 

241114 

641255 

141097 

639301 

227533 

324330 

39575 

238929 

114715 

231596_1 

496703 

Home Town 

Jacksonville FL 

Black Mountain NC 

Lake Mary FL 

Huntersville NC 

Melbourne FL 

Orlando FL 

Richmond KY 

Winston Salem NC 

Palm Coast FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Hoschton GA 

Miami FL 

Kannapolis NC 

Rock Hill SC 

Dover FL 

Clearwater FL 

FLoral City FL 

Clermont FL 

Palm Bay FL 

Waldo FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Statham GA 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1994 Acura Integra 

1997 VW Golf 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1986 Honda Civic 

1979 Fiat X1/9 

1995 VW Jetta 

1986 VW Golf 

1995 VW Jetta 

2003 Mini Cooper 

2002 BMW 328i 

2013 Chev. Sonic 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

2015 Honda Fit 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1980 Datsun 210 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1987 VW Golf GTI 

1999 Mazda Protege 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:15.233 

2:16.400 

2:18.064 

2:17.719 

2:22.794 

2:25.492 

2:27.354 

2:28.426 

2:28.598 

2:30.697 

2:33.671 

2:36.804 

2:37.597 

2:18.365 

2:32.179 

2:38.448 

2:39.394 

2:44.768 

2:39.627 

2:23.691 

Gap 

1.794 

9.564 

6.395 

24.837 

19.259 

15.805 

17.469 

0.212 

7.781 

27.503 

11.961 

20.755 

1 Lap 

2:09.431 

1.388 

3.685 

29.585 

3.433 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

Fat Racing 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

914 Motorsports 

Vet Motorsport / Hoosier / Technical App Group 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Cato Steel 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

M & P Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

activeautowerks /STS Racing 

Babyface Fabrication/ TEAMTECH Motorsports/ G-loc Brakes 

REDHARERACING 

Discovery Parts 

Mazda/ CarboTech/ Hoosier/ 057 Motorsports 

Fast Family Racing 

Ahrens Racing services/ Precision Glass Mazd/ Hoosier Tire/ Summit Racing/ Carbotech Brakes 

AVA - RSR 

Speedworks 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:26:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.794 

Avg. Speed 

83.180 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.233 

Best Speed 

94.237 

Best Lap by 

148 - Sean Saggese 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 6 - E-HP, GTL, B-C Spec, ITB-C 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:58:23 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

3 

2 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

148 

48 

78 

162 

79 

115 

38 

86 

14 

119 

22 

08 

6 

140 

96 

5 

117 

07 

47 

30 

61 

8 

06 

19 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

B-Spec 

ITB 

HP 

HP 

HP 

ITB 

ITB 

GTL 

B-Spec 

ITC 

FP 

FP 

FP 

ITB 

ITC 

Name 

Sean Saggese 

Steve Saney 

Al Pierce 

John Bell 

David Boles 

Richard Gallup 

Pedro Rivera 

Ken Blackburn 

Russ McBride 

Josh Schmidt 

Mike McCormick 

Donald Placeres 

John Mark Gray 

Gerald Wilcox 

Alfonso Ruiz 

Bradley Ross 

Lou Ann Kapcin 

Gary McCormick 

Miki Moerwald 

Mark Carpenter 

Donald Ahrens 

Patrick McGovern 

Greg Eley 

Scott Larson 

Reg 

Bucc 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

FLA 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Mem # 

638025 

241114 

64958 

546004 

184279 

39575 

315494-01 

77204_1 

110999 

641255 

332166 

555467 

305652_1 

421939 

231596_1 

141097 

324330 

639301 

227533 

335871 

114715 

498004 

496703 

238929 

Home Town 

Jacksonville FL 

Miami FL 

Black Mountain NC 

Lake Mary FL 

Melbourne FL 

Clermont FL 

Orlando FL 

Winston Salem NC 

Palm Coast FL 

Kannapolis NC 

Merritt Island FL 

Merritt Island FL 

Hoschton GA 

Bonita Spgs FL 

Lake Worth FL 

Rock Hill SC 

FLoral City FL 

DOVER FL 

Clearwater FL 

Huntersville NC 

Waldo FL 

Richmond KY 

Statham GA 

Palm Bay FL 

Make/Model 

1986 Mazda RX7 

2002 BMW 328i 

1983 Mazda RX7 

1989 Mazda RX7 

1997 VW Golf 

1992 Mazda Miata 

1974 Porsche 914/4 

1986 Honda Civic 

1979 Fiat X1/9 

2013 Chev. Sonic 

1995 VW Jetta 

1995 VW Jetta 

2003 Mini Cooper 

1986 VW Golf 

1987 VW Golf GTI 

1985 Audi Coupe GT 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2015 Honda Fit 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1994 Acura Integra 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1980 Datsun 210 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

2:12.858 

2:14.258 

2:16.411 

2:16.100 

2:20.537 

2:20.522 

2:24.940 

2:28.233 

2:30.409 

2:31.424 

2:30.826 

2:30.970 

2:33.665 

2:33.620 

2:34.781 

2:34.923 

2:35.333 

2:37.826 

2:42.301 

2:17.633 

Gap 

27.291 

19.394 

0.012 

1:09.450 

10.243 

20.068 

1 Lap 

32.247 

1.638 

12.143 

0.358 

27.993 

0.035 

15.607 

6.768 

7.487 

1 Lap 

41.149 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

SOLO RACING 

activeautowerks /STS Racing 

Fat Racing 

Mazda Hoosier Hawk 

Power Generation Management/Boles Motorsports 

Mazda/ CarboTech/ Hoosier/ 057 Motorsports 

914 Motorsports 

Blackburn Motorsports LLC 

Babyface Fabrication/ TEAMTECH Motorsports/ G-loc Brakes 

Cato Steel 

M & P Racing 

Hoschton Hotrod Haus 

TechCentral Racing & SWFL WaterTesting 

AVA - RSR 

Discovery Parts 

REDHARERACING 

Ahrens Racing services/ Precision Glass Mazd/ Hoosier Tire/ Summit Racing/ Carbotech Brakes 

Vet Motorsport / Hoosier / Technical App Group 

Speedworks 

Fast Family Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:29:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

27.291 

Avg. Speed 

94.483 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.858 

Best Speed 

95.922 

Best Lap by 

148 - Sean Saggese 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 6 - E-HP, GTL, B-C Spec, ITB-C 

SARRC Championship Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race (40:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:08:04 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

8 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

113 

08 

46 

72 

86 

04 

54 

87* 

65 

88 

62 

66 

15 

91 

147 

31 

23 

29 

49 

57 

93 

35 

30 

112 

77 

53 

Class 

SPO 

GT2 

GTA 

T1 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GTA 

SC 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

T2 

SC 

SC 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Russell Wittenberg 

Mickey Carter 

Stephen Sauers 

Bobby Gonzalez 

Marino Reyes 

Ken Mantovani 

Cecil Stevens 

Joseph Stoddard 

Cameron McGee 

James Praytor 

Kenneth Kozlowski 

Joel McGee 

Rick Woodley 

Michael Attaway 

Jarrod Smith 

Dainton Brooks 

Jose Garcia 

Sherman Singh 

Chip Bozeman 

James Davidson 

Rob Partelo 

Bob Monette 

Dana Blackhurst 

Stephen Rider 

Spencer Conrad 

Frank Reinhart 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

Bucc 

FLA 

CFR 

Atl 

SCR 

CCR 

ODR 

CFR 

Mem # 

337849 

337359 

456258 

747772 

634194 

696720 

489585 

625735 

711137 

675335 

455279 

748565 

696326 

721330 

405040 

427082 

240779-01 

439014 

477057 

472109 

644428 

749094 

324353 

466319 

617613 

653652 

623180 

Home Town 

Longwood FL 

Ormond Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Savannah GA 

Ormond Bch FL 

Miami FL 

W Palm Bch FL 

Valrico FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Brooksville FL 

Hixson TN 

Cary NC 

Brooksville FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Pendergrass GA 

Lakeland FL 

Riverdale GA 

Orlando FL 

Mascotte FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

W Melbourne FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Milton GA 

Greenville SC 

Iron Station NC 

Suffolk VA 

Tampa FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2015 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2017 Ford FP350s 

2000 Chev. 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2004 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2022 Chev. Camaro 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

1995 Ford Mustang 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2023 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

6 

2 

Best Tm 

1:54.441 

1:56.428 

1:56.089 

2:02.527 

2:01.662 

2:02.684 

2:02.874 

2:04.229 

2:04.657 

2:04.884 

2:05.979 

2:04.917 

2:07.017 

2:06.980 

2:04.473 

2:06.551 

2:12.083 

2:11.171 

2:17.136 

2:02.917 

2:05.058 

2:01.087 

Gap 

17.796 

3.218 

1:12.041 

10.469 

8.562 

10.844 

1 Lap 

1:05.476 

10.644 

3.912 

8.990 

5.907 

0.810 

22.503 

3.914 

8.524 

12.791 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

Sponsor 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Carter Racing 

Team Sauers 

OneMoTime Adventures 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Orange County Pottys 

KNS Brakes 

McGee Racing 

OneMoTime Racing 

Ricky Sanders Racing 

Focus Performance Group 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing 

OneMoTime Racing 

WC Powersports 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

The Chandler School 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:02.684) for SC by Marino Reyes. 

Car 87 not detected for first few laps, manually scored 

Car 87 position revised to PIC 4 (GCR 5.12.1.A.8.a) SOM 

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:40:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

17.796 

Avg. Speed 

109.931 

Best Lap Tm 

1:54.441 

Best Speed 

111.359 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 7 - GT1-X, AS, ASR, T1-2, SPO, SC 

SARRC Single-Point Race - OFFICIAL 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:34:56 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

1 

1 

2 

10 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

10 

35 

113 

08 

72 

49 

77 

46 

91 

04 

147 

54 

53 

87 

62 

57 

86* 

88 

66 

31 

112 

29 

15 

23 

93 

30 

65 

Class 

SPO 

GT1 

GT2 

GTA 

GTA 

GTA 

SC 

T1 

GT2 

SC 

SPO 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

GTA 

SC 

AS 

T2 

T1 

SC 

T1 

SPO 

SPO 

SC 

Name 

Michael Seay 

Bob Monette 

Russell Wittenberg 

Mickey Carter 

Bobby Gonzalez 

Chip Bozeman 

Spencer Conrad 

Stephen Sauers 

Michael Attaway 

Ken Mantovani 

Jarrod Smith 

Cecil Stevens 

Frank Reinhart 

Joseph Stoddard 

Kenneth Kozlowski 

James Davidson 

Marino Reyes 

James Praytor 

Joel McGee 

Dainton Brooks 

Stephen Rider 

Sherman Singh 

Rick Woodley 

Jose Garcia 

Rob Partelo 

Dana Blackhurst 

Cameron McGee 

Reg 

CFR 

Atl 

CFR 

Bucc 

CFR 

Bucc 

ODR 

Bucc 

Atl 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

NCR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

CFR 

Atl 

CCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

SCR 

CFR 

Mem # 

337849 

324353 

337359 

456258 

634194 

472109 

653652 

747772 

405040 

489585 

427082 

625735 

623180 

711137 

748565 

644428 

696720 

455279 

696326 

240779-01 

617613 

477057 

721330 

439014 

749094 

466319 

675335 

Home Town 

Longwood FL 

Milton GA 

Ormond Bch FL 

Savannah GA 

Ormond Bch FL 

Glen St Mary FL 

Suffolk VA 

Savannah GA 

Pendergrass GA 

W Palm Bch FL 

Lakeland FL 

Valrico FL 

Tampa FL 

Winter Garden FL 

Cary NC 

W Melbourne FL 

Miami FL 

Hixson TN 

Brooksville FL 

Riverdale GA 

Iron Station NC 

Mascotte FL 

Mount Dora FL 

Orlando FL 

St Petersburg FL 

Greenville SC 

Brooksville FL 

Make/Model 

1997 Chev. Camaro 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2015 Porsche GT3 

Chev. Monte Carlo 

2000 Chev. 

2017 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2017 Ford FP350s 

2022 Chev. Camaro 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2010 Pontiac GTO 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette 

2001 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2004 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2004 Chev. Corvette 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2002 Chev. Monte Carlo 

2000 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

2006 Ford Mustang 

2002 Chev. Corvette Z06 

2012 Ford Mustang GT 

Ford Mustang 

2023 Ford Mustang 

2001 Chev. Corvette 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

8 

1 

Best Tm 

1:56.535 

1:56.714 

1:58.269 

1:58.416 

1:58.975 

1:59.477 

2:01.795 

2:01.487 

2:02.896 

2:03.325 

2:04.125 

2:05.469 

2:05.210 

2:05.620 

2:05.825 

2:04.729 

2:02.456 

2:05.552 

2:06.843 

2:13.157 

2:23.910 

2:17.510 

2:07.888 

2:16.310 

Gap 

3.412 

1.295 

4.722 

3.977 

2.840 

3.080 

2.625 

4.856 

2.547 

1.513 

4.328 

3.477 

2.730 

2.144 

2.056 

1.572 

3.994 

2.683 

1 Lap 

2:32.614 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

7 Laps 

Sponsor 

OPTECH MONETTE LLC 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Carter Racing 

B2 Motorsports- M-T Pockets Racing 

Team Sauers 

Ricky Sanders Racing 

Mantovani Land and Commercial 

Focus Performance Group 

Orange County Pottys 

KNS Brakes 

OneMoTime Racing 

OneMoTime Adventures 

McGee Racing 

SpeedTech Motorsports 

OneMoTime Racing 

JLG Law / Apex Alignment / Dynasty Racing 

WC Powersports 

The Chandler School 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:01.795) for SC by Spencer Conrad. 

Race ended early under FCY due to incident on track 

Car 86 penalized 6 PIC& 1 Penalty Point for 2 PUYs (GCR 6.1.1.B.) CSA 

Printed: 9/22/2025 2:44:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.412 

Avg. Speed 

91.659 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.535 

Best Speed 

109.358 

Best Lap by 

10 - Michael Seay 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Group 7 - GT1-X, AS, ASR, T1-2, SPO, SC 

SARRC Championship Race - PROVISIONAL 

Race started at 14:55:01 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/21/2025 02:20 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

33 

34 

77 

19 

128 

130 

29 

171 

99 

47 

75 

21 

51 

147 

12 

1 

66 

14 

Class 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SM 

2ITA 

2T4 

2ITB 

2SRF 

2ITC 

2ITA 

2ITEZ 

2SRF3 

2SMT 

2SM 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2STU 

Name 

Rob Clifton 

Ethan Reeves 

Arvid Albanese 

Ryan Starck 

Andrew Carmody 

Garrett Richardson 

Preston Obremski 

Carson Neel 

Evan Fetterman 

Miki Moerwald 

John-Paul Easy 

Don Vicini 

Andrew Adler 

Mack Brown 

Jillian Fichter 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Adam Fetterman 

Greg Eley 

Mem # 

553373 

652324 

674801 

712475 

504391 

432277 

700388 

759607 

503571 

227533 

430645 

236815_1 

665643 

723405 

466270 

269175 

483857 

496703 

Reg 

Atl 

TEN 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Home Town 

Evans GA 

Nashville TN 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Franklin TN 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Winter Park FL 

Deltona FL 

DeLeon Spgs FL 

North Palm Bch FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miramar FL 

Garner NC 

Sanibel FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Palm City FL 

Statham GA 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2018 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon ACR 

2011 Mazda 2 

1994 SCCA SRF Ford 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA  SRF3 Ford 

2015 Audi S3 

Laps 

48 

48 

48 

48 

44 

44 

44 

42 

41 

40 

37 

35 

33 

31 

22 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.572 

2:11.288 

2:11.047 

2:09.994 

2:21.198 

2:23.638 

2:26.969 

2:32.245 

2:30.614 

2:37.680 

2:29.674 

2:26.772 

2:11.903 

2:27.214 

2:27.717 

2:12.924 

2:12.874 

2:20.407 

Total Tm 

2:00:06.859 

2:00:38.549 

2:00:42.963 

2:00:56.126 

1:58:10.383 

2:01:12.579 

2:02:23.962 

2:00:15.356 

2:01:44.451 

2:01:09.349 

2:08:21.370 

1:37:36.117 

1:30:50.403 

2:01:03.135 

1:07:35.417 

29:23.987 

29:25.421 

7:53.843 

Gap 

31.690 

4.414 

13.163 

4 Laps 

3:02.196 

1:11.383 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

11 Laps 

1.434 

8 Laps 

Co-Driver 

Clifton/ Steve 

Ayres/ Tray 

White/Eaton 

T Buras 

John 

Van Steenburg/ Michael 

Sponsor 

Clifton Construction 

B2 Motorsports/Valvoline 

Landscape Reasources 

PcoMotorSports/Trailer gear box/Furo headers/Americas demo & haulaway 

Entech Oil/ BSI Racing/ FAST MD/ CNR Engineering 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

REDHARERACING 

PM Racing 

Synergy Promo 

ETI/PM Racing/Master Class 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Printed: 9/23/2025 9:39:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-65555 

2 Hour Enduro 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 17:11:15 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 05:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

5 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

33 

34 

77 

19 

128 

130 

29 

171 

99 

47 

75 

21 

51 

147 

12 

1 

66 

14 

Class 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2SM 

2ITA 

2T4 

2ITB 

2SRF 

2ITC 

2ITA 

2ITEZ 

2SRF3 

2SMT 

2SM 

2SRF3 

2SRF3 

2STU 

Name 

Rob Clifton 

Ethan Reeves 

Arvid Albanese 

Ryan Starck 

Andrew Carmody 

Garrett Richardson 

Preston Obremski 

Carson Neel 

Evan Fetterman 

Miki Moerwald 

John-Paul Easy 

Don Vicini 

Andrew Adler 

Mack Brown 

Jillian Fichter 

Jean-Luc Liverato 

Adam Fetterman 

Greg Eley 

Reg 

Atl 

TEN 

CFR 

TVR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

FLA 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

FLA 

Atl 

FLA 

CFR 

Mem # 

553373 

652324 

674801 

712475 

504391 

432277 

700388 

759607 

503571 

227533 

430645 

236815_1 

665643 

723405 

466270 

269175 

483857 

496703 

Home Town 

Evans GA 

Nashville TN 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Franklin TN 

Altamonte Spgs FL 

Winter Park FL 

Deltona FL 

DeLeon Spgs FL 

North Palm Bch FL 

Clearwater FL 

Miramar FL 

Garner NC 

Sanibel FL 

Naples FL 

Jupiter FL 

Atlanta GA 

Palm City FL 

Statham GA 

Make/Model 

2006 SCCA SRF3 

SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2018 SCCA SRF3 Ford 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1995 Dodge Neon ACR 

2011 Mazda 2 

1994 SCCA SRF Ford 

1980 VW Rabbit 

1991 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

2005 SCCA SRF3 

2001 Mazda Miata 

2002 Mazda Miata 

2014 SCCA SRF3 

2010 SCCA  SRF3 Ford 

2015 Audi S3 

Laps 

48 

48 

48 

48 

44 

44 

44 

42 

41 

40 

37 

35 

33 

31 

22 

11 

11 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.572 

2:11.288 

2:11.047 

2:09.994 

2:21.198 

2:23.638 

2:26.969 

2:32.245 

2:30.614 

2:37.680 

2:29.674 

2:26.772 

2:11.903 

2:27.214 

2:27.717 

2:12.924 

2:12.874 

2:20.407 

Gap 

31.690 

4.414 

13.163 

4 Laps 

3:02.196 

1:11.383 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

9 Laps 

11 Laps 

1.434 

8 Laps 

Sponsor 

Clifton Construction 

B2 Motorsports/Valvoline 

Landscape Reasources 

PcoMotorSports/Trailer gear box/Furo headers/Americas demo & haulaway 

Entech Oil/ BSI Racing/ FAST MD/ CNR Engineering 

Fetterman & Associates/ P.A. 

REDHARERACING 

PM Racing 

Synergy Promo 

ETI/PM Racing/Master Class 

The Fetterman Firm / RSR 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/23/2025 9:56:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

31.690 

Avg. Speed 

84.879 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.572 

Best Speed 

98.355 

Best Lap by 

33 - Rob Clifton 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-65555 

2 Hour Enduro 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 17:11:15 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 05:00 PM 



Sorted on Laps

Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

2 

2 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

63 

169 

56 

114 

144 

64 

148 

140 

190 

80 

123 

91 

115 

73 

53 

46 

81 

117 

68 

188 

116 

49 

05 

156 

44 

48 

16 

133 

Class 

4R1 

4ITR 

4SRF3 

4ITS 

4SMX 

4R2 

4ITEZ 

4STU 

4ITEZ 

4ITR 

4T3 

4T4 

4STL 

4SM 

4SM 

4ITEZ 

4ITS 

4ITA 

4ITS 

4ITS 

4ITA 

4ITS 

4STU 

4T3 

4ITS 

4SM 

4R1 

4ITR 

Name 

Tristen Tyler-Summers 

Michael McKee 

Shawn DeKold 

Selin L. Rollan 

Bobby Gossett 

Mike Gorman 

Fred Hutcheson 

Christopher Girem 

Christopher Marsh 

Bryan Collyer 

Kyle Jansch 

Charles Habisreutinger 

Benny Riguard 

Tucker Martin 

Reagan Thomas 

Amy Jackson 

Nathan Pring 

Kaelyn/Marc Kinley 

Phil Adams 

Jarred Douglas 

Brennan Spencer 

Cole Lucas 

Joe Leonard 

Sergio Sanjenis 

Richard Unger 

Francisco Barroso 

Rodin Younessi 

Matthew Fritz 

Mem # 

756293 

439825 

667228 

177256_1 

693470 

600311 

482256 

735313 

300142 

287602_1 

634210 

491799 

555680 

366602 

679822 

629333 

544474 

474822 

413538 

536552 

755305 

697501 

248133 

548186 

657891 

626541 

426467 

612912 

Reg 

CFR 

CFR 

CCR 

CFR 

SCR 

Bucc 

Bucc 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NCR 

CCR 

CFR 

Bucc 

CCR 

CFR 

NCR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

CFR 

GPR 

CFR 

FLA 

FLA 

CFR 

Home Town 

St. Helena CA 

Bradenton FL 

West Union SC 

Miami FL 

Hilton Head Isl SC 

Jacksonville FL 

Savannah GA 

Lake Mary FL 

Jupiter FL 

Daytona Bch FL 

Kittrell NC 

Spartanburg SC 

Kissimmee FL 

Beaufort SC 

Rock Hill SC 

N Fort Myers FL 

Pittsboro NC 

Osteen FL 

Port Orange FL 

Salt Springs FL 

Clermont FL 

Edgewater FL 

Lillian AL 

Orlando FL 

New Port Richey FL 

Miami Spgs FL 

Wellington FL 

Orlando FL 

Make/Model 

2008 BMW M3 

1998 BMW 328i 

SCCA SRF3 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2009 BMW M3 

1990 Mazda Miata 

2007 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1989 BMW 535 

2003 BMW 330ci 

2007 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1995 Mazda Miata 

1996 Ford Mustang 

1993 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1991 Acura integra 

1992 Mazda Miata 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1998 Dodge Neon 

2002 BMW 330ci 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2004 Mazda Miata 

2022 BMW M2 CS 

1992 BMW 325i 

Laps 

92 

92 

91 

91 

90 

90 

90 

90 

90 

87 

87 

86 

86 

85 

84 

84 

84 

83 

83 

80 

77 

75 

62 

61 

49 

39 

21 

19 

Best Tm 

2:07.810 

2:15.557 

2:11.854 

2:17.097 

2:16.141 

2:14.347 

2:18.726 

2:18.810 

2:20.713 

2:21.340 

2:15.319 

2:18.799 

2:25.443 

2:26.077 

2:30.431 

2:24.783 

2:18.607 

2:27.699 

2:26.843 

2:25.062 

2:35.087 

2:20.990 

2:24.961 

2:17.982 

2:26.963 

2:22.416 

2:06.540 

2:27.810 

Total Tm 

3:50:21.115 

3:50:23.001 

3:50:46.267 

3:51:46.318 

3:50:32.257 

3:51:12.839 

3:51:47.167 

3:52:09.022 

3:52:09.788 

3:50:28.634 

3:51:43.264 

3:51:11.178 

3:51:15.149 

3:52:19.298 

3:50:23.701 

3:51:53.862 

3:52:06.403 

3:50:35.660 

3:52:44.548 

3:37:35.119 

3:52:10.383 

3:30:37.440 

3:52:34.152 

3:52:28.618 

3:41:22.078 

2:09:27.426 

54:53.735 

1:18:40.634 

Gap 

1.886 

1 Lap 

1:00.051 

1 Lap 

40.582 

34.328 

21.855 

0.766 

3 Laps 

1:14.630 

1 Lap 

3.971 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:30.161 

12.541 

1 Lap 

2:08.888 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

2 Laps 

13 Laps 

1 Lap 

12 Laps 

10 Laps 

18 Laps 

2 Laps 

Co-Driver 

Lee/DeShong 

Cripe/ Azan/ 

Zemaitis/ Steve 

Rollan/ Selin M. 

Gossett/ Ellie 

A Lockwood 

Carter/ Michael 

Aponte/ Gonzalo 

M. COstin 

Wittenberg/ Russell 

McGuire/ Bradley 

Benjamin/Candelario/ Torres/ 

King/ Alec 

Johnson/ Michael 

Jim/JR/Jay 

Pardee/ Patrick 

N. Hecker 

Parks/Hucker 

Bennett/ Brian 

H Verkamp 

England/ Evan 

Aspegren/ Kolin 

Bonilla/ Jose 

E Rodriguez 

Ronie/ Paul 

Heaton/ Roger 

Sponsor 

TRIAX/MCKEE BENJAMIN 

Comprent Motor Sports 

Apex Alignment/BSI Racing/Rossini Racing Products 

Rom Motorsports/ Marsh Fasteners 

Hendricks Motorsports 

Marked Media Import Auto Pro 

Habis Performance/ Panic Motorsports 

Riguard Racing/ GCRenovation/ POPE Machine Shop/ Carraizo Quarry/ Riguard Auto Repair 

G-Loc Brakes/ Apex Performance/ A&R Autoworks/ Mom+Dad 

Morehead Speed Works / FasterSkunk Racing / Racing For ALS 

Salon Lofts 

bills cold beer 

Redzilla Racing 

BEMS/ Bennett Engineered Motor Sports 

SPARK/ Mike The Mechanic 

Keystone Repairs LLC 

ASE/ 5 Star & Angry Sheep Motorsports/ G-LOC 

Racefactory 

IAG Aero Group 

CODB RACING 

Printed: 9/23/2025 9:27:08 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 25-R-63974 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

SARRC Invitational Challenge 2025 

Enduro - 25-ENG-65555 

4 Hour Enduro 

Race (4:00:00 Time) started at 17:11:15 

Daytona International Speedway 3.540 miles 

9/20/2025 05:00 PM 
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